OnTid:l bringing sov-
eral hundred bogs of
corn to  Washington's Phone: 869-2771
starving army at Val-

ley Forge, aofter the

colonists hod consist-

entiy refused to aid

them,

Oneida, WI 54155
N
»51/"")"5’
. ) ¢
cil v -
L" \ [
L ;
(;‘

SPECIAL MEETING

October 14, 1982

Meeting called to order at 9:00 A.M. by Acting Chairman.

PHGLUN TATEME
Seemine of the help
" ’v:::‘. Oneida Chict
wnting o friend-

:\’:!IO.I hotween the six
ot p."¢ and the Colony
“-"'“lelvenic, a new
“N, the United
kg wos made pos-

VER| g

Present: Norbert Hill, Vice-Chairman; Gordon MclLester, Secretary, Mark Powle::;,.

Tony Benson, Council members.
Also: John Powless, Jean Johnson, Loretta Metoxen

MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT ON BENSON PROJECT

The Acting Committee reviewed the agreement brought in by John Powless and Jogy,
Johnson. John said there have to be some adjustments in the agreement and le

will bring the agreement back after the adjustments are made.

SACRED HEART CENTER ACQUISITION

A meeting with the congressional delegates proxmire, Kasten and Roth will be He -
for the first week in November, 1982 and the following points have to be ready

if possible:

1. Updated appraisal on the Seminary Land.

2. Present use/administrative use of the Seminary Buildings
by both the Tribe and Diocese.

3. Projected continued use by both the Tribe and Diocese.

4. Projected use by Tribe only of the property and building.

5. Expense cost to maintain the facility at present time and
Tribe's contribution share of that cost.

6. Pictures of the facility.

A person is needed to work on the Administrative Budget and continue the folluw
up work in that area along with the present proposal, grants and reguests pending,
The requires follow up work. Loretta Metoxen was requested to submit a plan of

action with a corresponding budget.

BUDGET FOR 6 MONTHS

865 Hours @$15.00 per hour $12,875.00
Mileage
300 miles/month x .20/mile x 6 mo. 360.00

Out-Of-State Travel: 3 trips @$400.00 1,200.00



Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin
Special Méetlng - October 14, 1982

Page 2

Phone

$50.00/month x é months $300.00

Supplies

$20.00/month x . 6 months 120.00

Contracts
Appraisal 200.00
Secretary 500.00
Photography 150.00

Mark moved to approve the plan of action and the budget contingent on a contract
drawn up by the Law Office. Tony Seconded. Motion Carried.

CETA DIRECTOR - RON KELLEY

The following actions were needed for a hand check to be issued. Ron has to
have an Insurance paument (to cover GED students) paid by October 15, 1982 or it
will be cancelled. $i00.00 is the amount. To pay the amount needed a line item
change has to be processed.

Tony moved to approve the payment of insurange. Mark Seconded. Motion Carried.

BINGO SITE

A payment to Braun Construction for clearing the Bingo Site. The amount is
$4,380.00. Mark moved to approve. Tony Seconded. Motion Carried.

12:00 Mark moved to recess. Tony Seconded. Motion Carried. Meeting recessed.

Respectfully Submitted,

ﬁfﬁw_ﬁﬁ e 1 g 8

L Gordon Mclester I'rih: A ST T Il‘ZlJLx
Actlng on Behalf of the Ondiea General
Tribal Council






